APRIL 2021
Uniclass
L71161:N352:P7108
CI/SfB
(M3)In8
PIPPG8
Pre-Insulated Piping for Heating
Product Installation Guide

(3)
U
value
(4)
Flow & Return distinguished by blue and red pipe mm mm DN mm kg/m m l/ per m avg kW M/s W/(mK)
25mm x 10mtr Htg Twin Pipe Coil 25 2.3 20.4 140 1.6 0.35 0.654 10-30 0.5 - 1.1 0.221
25mm x 15mtr Htg Twin Pipe Coil 25 2.3 20.4 140 1.6 0.35 0.654 10-30 0.5 - 1.1 0.221
25mm x 20mtr Htg Twin Pipe Coil 25 2.3 20.4 140  1.6 0.35 0.654 10-30 0.5 - 1.1 0.221
32mm x 10mtr Htg Twin Pipe Coil 32 2.9 26.2 140  1.78 0.40 1.078 30-60 0.6 - 1.3 0.262
32mm x 15mtr Htg Twin Pipe Coil 32 2.9 26.2 140  1.78 0.40 1.078 30-60 0.6 - 1.3 0.262
32mm x 20mtr Htg Twin Pipe Coil 32 2.9 26.2 140  1.78 0.40 1.078 30-60 0.6 - 1.3 0.262
Code  Packs Pack Contents
Pre-Insulated
Pipe Dust Caps Male
Coupling Fix Point
PRE1025-HTG Pre Insulated Pack 10m x 25mm F&R x 1 x 2 x 4 x 4
PRE1525-HTG Pre Insulated Pack 15m x 25mm F&R x 1 x 2 x 4 x 4
PRE2025-HTG Pre Insulated Pack 20m x 25mm F&R x 1 x 2 x 4 x 4
PRE1032-HTG Pre Insulated Pack 10m x 32mm F&R x 1 x 2 x 4 x 4
PRE1532-HTG Pre Insulated Pack 15m x 32mm F&R x 1 x 2 x 4 x 4
PRE2032-HTG Pre Insulated Pack 20m x 32mm F&R x 1 x 2 x 4 x 4
Pre-Insulated Pipes
Highly flexible, pre-insulated piping system, combining both the flow and
the return medium pipes in the same jacket pipe, primarily intended for the
transport of heating water or other heat-transfer media in underground

(3) Heat Capacity in kW for the carrier pipe (at Twater of 80°C with a ∆T of 20°C)
(4) The U-value enables easy heat loss calculation, as a function of the driving temperature difference
5
Purpose-designed connectors with long pipe support nipple for superior grip on the PE-X pipe and standardised conical male threads for trouble free connection to
any downstream piping.  All brass wetted parts are in compliance with the European Drinking Water Directive.   Clamping rings in dezincification-resistant (DZR) brass,
preventing dezincification corrosion in aggressive conditions. Easy to install bolt type connection without requirement for special tools or hydraulic equipment.  Superior
quality stainless steel bolts and nuts with reduced cold-welding tendency.  O-ring free design, sealing on the PE-X pipe material for a durable leak tight connection.
Code Insulation Kit To fit outside
casing  OD
Length
(L)
Jacket Pipe
OD
Weight
mm mm mm kg
INS140IKC 140mm Insulation Kit for Coupler 140 850 160 5.5
Code Male Coupling
for PEXa pipe
To fit PEX
pipe
OD / wall
thickness
Thread Diameter
(D)
Length
(L)
Weight
   L
   D
mm inch mm mm kg
INS25MC-HTG 25mm Male Couplings 25/2.3 3⁄4” M 50 55 0.2
INS32MC-HTG 32mm Male Couplings 32/2.9 1” M 60 65 0.3
Code Coupling
for PEXa pipe to PEXa pipe
To fit PEX
pipe
OD / wall
thickness
Diameter
(D)
Length
(L)
Weight
   L
   D
mm mm mm kg
INS25FC-HTG 25mm x 25mm Coupling 25/2.3 50 80 0.3
INS32FC-HTG 32mm x 32mm Coupling 32/2.9 60 85 0.4
Code  Dust Cap
INS140-25-2DC 140mm x 25mm Dust Caps
INS140-32-2DC 140mm x 32mm Dust Caps
Code Heat Shrink End Cap
INS140-3225-2HSC 140mm x 25mm or 32mm Heat Shrink Cap
Watertight HDPE underground insulation kit for straight extensions of Double pre-insulated pipes.
Comes complete with mineral insulation wool, shrink sleeves and installation instructions.
Code Fix Point Thread
M & F
Diameter
(D)
Length
(L)
l d Weight
   L
d
   l
   D
inch mm mm mm mm kg
INS25FP-HTG 25mm Fix Point 3⁄4” 35 40 8 30 0.1
INS32FP-HTG 32mm Fix Point 1” 45 45 10 40 0.2
The installation of adequately anchored Fix Points at the extremities of the pre-insulated piping system (typical at wall penetrations) is essential to  secure the connected
piping against the potential impact of thermal expansion/retraction and longitudinal reversion of the PE-Xa medium pipe(s). Failing to do so involves a genuine damage
risk.
To prevent ingress of (ground) water, the EN 15632-3 standard prescribes the usage of Shrink End Caps to seal the non-bonded system layers at underground connections.